

# GOLD ROCK INVESTMENTS LIMITED

CIN NO.: L65990MH1978PLC020117

Regd. Off.: 507, 5th Floor, Plot No. 31, 1, Sharda Chamber, Narsi Natha Street, Bhat  
Bazar Masjid, Chinchbunder Mumbai-400009

Tel.:022-49734998 E-mail id: [goldrockinvest@yahoo.co.in](mailto:goldrockinvest@yahoo.co.in) Website: [www.goldrockinvest.in](http://www.goldrockinvest.in)

---

Date: May 31, 2024

To,  
The Manager,  
Department of Corporate Services  
BSE Limited  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai - 400001

**Security Code: 501111**

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Subject: Submission of Newspaper Publication of Audited Standalone  
and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended  
March 31, 2024**

In compliance with Regulation 30 and 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, the Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2023 has been published in Active Times and Mumbai Lakshdeep on May 31, 2024 respectively.

We are enclosing the newspaper clippings of the reporting in "Active Times" (in English) and "Mumbai Lakshdeep" (in Marathi) for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

**For Gold Rock Investments Limited**

  


**Alok Mukherjee**  
**Managing Director**  
**Din: 00186055**

Read Daily  
ActiveTimes

**INDUSIND BANK  
VEHICLE FOR SALE  
CONTACT  
Bharma Gorule  
9892188896**

Registration Number	Product Model
MH04KU1987	Eicher Pro 2110 Cbc 22ft
MH04KU2922	Eicher Pro 2110 L Cbc 22ft

NIDHI MERCANTILES LIMITED											
Regd. Off : B/306-309, Dynasty Business Park, Opp. Sangam Cinema, A. K. Road, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400059											
Tel No.: 022-61115222   Fax No.: 022-28227865   Email id: nml.mumbai@gmail.com   Website: www.nidhi.net.in   CIN: L51909MH1985PLC138577											
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 <sup>st</sup> MARCH, 2024 (Rs in Lakhs)											
Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended			
		31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)		
1	Total Income	335.27	331.49	119.67	1,087.16	507.58	335.27	331.49	119.67	1,087.16	507.58
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	206.21	194.30	82.40	708.52	408.36	206.21	194.30	82.40	708.52	408.36
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	206.21	194.30	82.40	708.52	408.36	206.21	194.30	82.40	708.52	408.36
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	155.65	145.66	60.35	532.31	306.90	155.65	145.66	60.35	532.31	306.90
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	569.87	2,999.05	-1,263.83	8,162.06	-1,582.41	572.62	3,281.19	-1,118.39	9,120.71	-724.00
6	Paid up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 2/- per share)	125.61	125.61	125.61	24,294.49	16,132.42	-	-	-	26,204.82	17,094.10
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earning per share (before extraordinary item) of Rs.2/- each (Not annualised)	2.48*	2.32*	0.96*	8.48	4.89	2.52*	6.81*	3.28*	23.74	18.55
	2. Diluted:	2.48*	2.32*	0.96*	8.48	4.89	2.52*	6.81*	3.28*	23.74	18.55

1 The above results which are published in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements), Regulation 2015 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 30<sup>th</sup> May, 2024. The financial results are in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed in Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with relevant Rules thereunder. These results have been subjected to a limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Website of the Stock Exchange and the Company's Website www.nidhi.net.in

2 Figures of the previous periods have been regrouped/reclassified wherever considered necessary.

3 During the Year the Company has sold 13% of its investment in associate.

For and on Behalf of Board of Directors  
For Nidhi Mercantiles Limited  
Sd/-  
Sejal Sagar Modi  
Managing Director (DIN: 06684211)

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 30<sup>th</sup> May, 2024

BAJAJ HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED					
Corporate Office: Cerebrum IT Park B2 Building 5th Floor, Kalyani Nagar, Pune, Maharashtra 411014, Branch Office: 1st Floor, Misaal Empire, Above canera bank, Kadrabad, Jalna 431203, Maharashtra					
POSSESSION NOTICE					
U/s 13(4) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002, Rule 8-(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, (Appendix-IV)					
Whereas, the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of M/s BAJAJ HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED (BHFL) under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(2) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued Demand Notice(s) to Borrower(s)/Co-Borrower(s)/ Guarantor(s) mentioned herein below to repay the amount mentioned in the notice within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. The Borrower(s)/Co-Borrower(s)/ Guarantor(s) having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower(s)/Co-Borrower(s)/ Guarantor(s) and the public in general that the undersigned on behalf of M/s BAJAJ HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED, has taken over the possession of the property described herein below in exercise of the powers conferred on him under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8-(1) of the said rules. The Borrower(s)/Co-Borrower(s)/ Guarantor(s) in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the below said property and any dealings with the said property will be subject to the first charge of BHFL for the amount(s) as mentioned herein under with future interest thereon.					
Name of the Borrower(s) / Guarantor(s) (LAN No. Name of Branch)	Description of Secured Asset (Immovable Property)	Demand Notice Date & Amount	Possession Date		
Branch : JALNA (LAN No. H4LSHLD0151990 and H4LSHLT0158759) 1. SAYEDSHAFIQUET MUNAF SAYED SAYED (Borrower) At Juna Jalna Road Ward No 14 Deulgaon Raja Maharashtra Deulgaon Raja-443204 2. SAYYAD ALTAJ SAYYAD MUNAF (Co-Borrower) At Juna Jalna Road Ward No 13 Deulgaon Raja Maharashtra Deulgaon Raja-443204	All that piece and parcel of the non-agricultural property described as: Municipal Malmatta No. Old 337/7 And New Is W 7000360 Adm. 79.46 Sq. Mtr., Situated At Ward No. 07, Tal. Deulgaon Raja Dist. Buldhana, East. Land of Mandu Bhopale, West. Land of Kantia Kamble, North : Lane, South : Govt. road.	20th February 2024 Rs. 14,95,095/- (Rupees Fourteen Lac Ninety Five Thousand Ninety Five Only)	27.05.2024		
Date: 31.05. 2024 Place:- BULDHANA Authorized Officer Bajaj Housing Finance Limited					

ADVANCE LIFESTYLES LIMITED						
Regd. office-2nd Floor West Wing, Electric Mansion, Appasaheb Marathe Marg, Worli, Mumbai-400 025						
CIN : L45309MH1988PLC268437, Website: www.advance.net.in						
EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31 <sup>st</sup> MARCH 2024						
Sr. No	Particulars	Amount in Thousands				
		Quarter Ended 31st March 2024 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 31 December 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31 March 2023 (Audited)	Year Ended 31 Mar 2024 (Audited)	Year Ended 31 Mar 2023 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from operations (net)			15,067.47		23,116.56
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (before Extraordinary items)	487.22	504.34	2,263.19	7,139.47	5,352.39
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	487.22	504.34	2,263.19	2,139.47	5,352.39
4.	Equity Share Capital	62,257.50	62,257.50	31,128.75	62,257.50	31,128.75
5.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	201,834.95	247,375.47	230,824.23	201,834.95	230,824.23
6.	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (Not Annualized)			0.73	0.34	(1.72)
	1) Basic :	0.08	0.08	0.73	0.34	(1.72)
	2) Diluted:	0.08	0.08	0.73	0.34	(1.72)
7.	Earnings Per Share (After extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (Not Annualized)			0.73	0.34	(1.72)
	1) Basic :	0.08	0.08	0.73	0.34	(1.72)
	2) Diluted:	0.08	0.08	0.73	0.34	(1.72)

Notes :  
1 The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 30th May 2024  
2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended December 31, filed with the stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of website i.e. www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website: ww.advance.net.in

For and on behalf of Board,  
Sd/-  
JYOTI BAMBADE (DIRECTOR)

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 31.05.2024

Enfuse Solutions Limited					
Regd. Office: A-1503, Bonaventure, Bldg No. 5, Rangnath Kesar Road, Dahisar West, Mumbai - 400068					
CIN: U74999MH2017PTC291076 E-mail: enfuse@enfuse-solutions.com Tel: 022-2811 8383					
Standalone Financial Results					
(In ₹ Lakh, except per equity share data)					
S. No.	Particulars	Half ended March 31, 2024	Half year ended Sep 30, 2023	Year ended March 31, 2024	Year ended March 31, 2023
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total income from Operations	2,495.82	1,503.06	3,998.89	2,610.42
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/ or extraordinary items)	450.53	221.96	672.59	404.94
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/ or extraordinary items)	450.53	221.96	672.59	404.94
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/ or extraordinary items)	375.57	160.27	535.84	319.52
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	375.57	160.27	535.84	319.52
6	Paid up equity share capital (face Value of ₹10/- each)	884.76	651.00	884.76	1.00
7	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -Basic and diluted (Rs.)	5.71	2.46	8.15	4.91

Notes:  
1. The above financial results have been approved by the Board of Directors in its Board Meeting held on 30th May 2024.  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Audited Financial Results for the half year and year ended 31 March 2024 ("said financial results") filed with the NSE under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said financial results are available on the website of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited. (www.nseindia.com).

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 30.05.2024  
By order of the Board of Directors  
For Enfuse Solutions Limited  
Sd/-  
Imran Yasin Ansari  
Managing Director

#### PUBLIC NOTICE

By this Notice, public in general is informed that late Shri. Navinchandra M. Vakharia & Smt. Malini N. Vakharia, joint members of the Aangan Avlon "A" Wing C. H. S. Ltd., co-owners of Flat No. A/501, Eden Rose Complex, Beverly Park, Mira Road (East), Dist. Thane-401 107, both died intestate on 11/12/2015 & 8/07/2023 respectively. Mr. Kashyap Navin Vakharia a son of the deceased also died on 20/09/2013 and his wife Mrs. Jigna Kashyap Vakharia and her son Master Manan Kashyap Vakharia have already released their undivided share in the said flat in favour of Mr. Aneel Navin Vakharia by executing a registered Release Deed dated 23/10/2023. Mr. Aneel Navin Vakharia is claiming transfer of shares and interest in the capital property of the society belonging to the deceased member in his name being the co-owner, son and legal heir and successor of the deceased. Claims and objections are hereby invited from the other legal heirs and successors of the deceased if any for transfer of shares and interest in the capital property of the society belonging to the deceased and inform to undersigned within period of 15 days from the publication of this notice failing which the society will transfer the undivided shares and interest belonging to the deceased members and thereafter any claim or objection will not be considered.

Sd/-  
K. R. TIWARI, ADVOCATE  
Shop No. 14, A-5, Sector-7, Shantigar, Mira Road (East), Thane - 401107.

EXPLICIT FINANCE LIMITED				
CIN: L65990MH1994PLC076788				
Regd. Office : 305, SOHAN COMMERCIAL PLAZA, VASAI EAST, PALGHAR - 401 210				
Website : www.explicitfinance.net Email : explicit_finance@rediffmail.com				
STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 <sup>st</sup> MARCH, 2024				
Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)		Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	
	Rs. in Lakh	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
Total Income from operation	292.16	359.07	940.18	2,286.51
Net Profit (Loss) from Ordinary Activities before Tax & Extraordinary Items	(17.68)	33.90	1.52	0.83
Net Profit (Loss) for the period after Tax & Extraordinary Items	(17.68)	33.90	1.52	0.83
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	-	-	-	-
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- each)	926.76	926.76	926.76	926.76
Reserves	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (EPS)				
a) Basic and diluted EPS (before Extraordinary Items) (of Rs. 10 each)	(0.19)	0.37	0.02	0.01
b) Basic and diluted EPS (after Extraordinary Items) (of Rs. 10 each)	(0.19)	0.37	0.02	0.01

Notes: 1) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the company at their respective meetings held on 30th May, 2024 at the registered office of the company. 2) Corresponding figures of earlier year/period have been changed to make comparable with figures of the current quarter. 3) The statutory auditors have carried out audit of the above results. 4) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the stock exchange website - www.bseindia.com and on Company's Website - www.explicitfinance.net.

By order of the Board  
For Explicit Finance Limited  
Gopal Dave  
Chairman  
DIN: 00334120  
Place : Mumbai  
Date : 30-05-2024

#### GOLD ROCK INVESTMENTS LIMITED

CIN NO.: L65990MH1978PLC020117

Registered Office: 507, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor Plot No. 31, 1, Sharda Chamber, Narsi Natha Street, Bhat Bazar, Masjid, Chinchbunder, Mumbai-400009.

Tel.: 022-49734998 E-mail id: goldrockinvest@yahoo.co.in website: www.goldrockinvest.in

#### EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended			
		31-03-2024 (Audited)	31-12-2023 (Unaudited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)	31-03-2024 (Audited)	31-03-2023 (Unaudited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)	31-03-2024 (Audited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)		
1	Total Income from operations (net)	105.40	102.33	96.79	459.60	668.13	109.84	102.47	113.11	466.04	670.03
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	51.54	70.91	66.49	328.07	564.19	54.16	72.51	81.31	336.14	566.36
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Extraordinary items)	51.54	70.91	66.49	328.07	564.19	54.16	72.51	81.31	336.14	566.36
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period	(25.28)	70.91	(2.30)	251.26	495.41	(24.83)	72.51	8.21	257.14	493.27
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit/loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	716.35	1,004.49	22.81	2,960.16	937.07	716.81	1,007.03	32.83	2,966.60	933.13
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/-)	78.56	78.56	78.56	78.56	78.56	78.56	78.56	78.56	78.56	78.56
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous Year)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earning Per Share (before /after extraordinary item) (Face Value of Rs. 10/-each) (Not to be annualized) Basic & Diluted	(3.22)	9.03	(0.29)	31.98	63.06	(3.16)	9.23	1.05	32.84	62.89

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and company's website (www.goldrockinvest.in). The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 30, 2024.

For Gold Rock Investments Limited  
Sd/-  
Alok Mukherjee  
Managing Director  
Din: 00186055

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 30/05/2024



## ALAN SCOTT ENTERPRISES LIMITED

(formerly known as Alan Scott Industries Limited)

CIN: L33100MH1994PLC076732

Registered Office: 302, Kumar Plaza, 3rd Floor, Kalina Kurla Road, Near Kalina Masjid, Santacruz East, Mumbai - 400029

Phone: +91 022 61786000 / 01 | E-mail: alanscottcompliance@gmail.com | Website: thealanscott.com

### Statement of Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Fourth Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2024

(₹ In Lakhs except earning Per Share)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended			
		31-03-2024 Audited	31-12-2023 Un-Audited	31-03-2023 Audited	31-03-2024 Audited	31-03-2023 Un-Audited	31-03-2023 Audited	31-03-2024 Audited	31-03-2023 Audited		
1	(a) Net Sales / Income From Operations	0.00	1.65	0.16	18.14	37.06	425.98	366.31	122.41	1150.34	521.93
	(b) Other operating Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1.13	23.11	0.00	39.41	0.00	
2	(c) Interest Income	6.08	7.74	15.71	22.82	16.07	6.24	7.74	24.80	0.47	35.98
3	Total Income (a+b+c)	6.08	9.39	15.87	40.96	53.13	433.35	397.16	147.21	1190.21	557.91
4	Expenditure										
	(a) Cost of Material Consumed	14.65	0.00	0.57	14.65	23.07	14.65	0.00	0.57	14.65	23.07
	(b) Purchase of Stock in Trade	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	333.26	274.14	50.16	915.20	439.21
	(c) Increase/Decrease in Stock in trade And Work in Progress	-12.69	0.00	0.00	3.80	1.60	-128.31	-26.00	33.54	-225.08	-146.84
	(d) Employee benefit Expenses	5.66	7.20	11.14	30.64	74.33	60.45	60.38	22.58	185.29	111.37
	(e) Depreciation And Amortisation Cost	1.51	1.51	2.11	6.01	8.31	87.35	67.13	37.11	241.48	107.70
	(f) Finance cost	0.23	0.21	1.17	1.55						

